(NAR) VOL. 11 NOS.1-4 / JANUARY - MARCH 2000

[ BOI, September 01, 1999 ]

REVISED IMMIGRATION FEES

Last July 1, 1999, the Honorable Secretary of Justice Serafin R. Cuevas approved the Bureau’s proposal to adjust immigration fees.

The following revised immigration fees (see Annex 1, pp. 76-A to 76-D) are hereby published to be effective fifteen (15) days after
publication.

Adopted: 1 Sept. 1999.

(SGD.) RUFUS B. RODRIGUEZ
Commissioner

Annex 1. REVISED IMMIGRATION FEES

Application Implementation M/R Appeal fee Revalidation MISC/Service Penalties/fin

Fee Fee
BOARD OF PECIAL

INQUIRY
Change of Status 10,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 200.00
Quota (13)
Non-quota Immigrant
a) 13 (a) 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
b) TRV 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
Former Fil . (13g) 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
Returning Res (13e) 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
Pre-arranged (99)
Principal (per head) 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 500.00
Dependent (per head) 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Treaty Trade (9d)
Principal (per head) 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00
Dependent (per head) 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
EO 226 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
47 (a)(2) 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
SIRV 4,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
SRRV 4,000.00 N/A 1,000.00 1,000.00
SSP 2,000.00 N/A 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 500.
Special Work Permit 4,000.00 500.
(SWP)
Provisional (PPW) 500.
Change of Employer
9(g) &9 (D)
Principal (per head) 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Dependent (per head) 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Extension of Visas
Non-immigrant
13 (@) Probationary 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Pre-arranged/TRV (9) 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Principal (per head) 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 NA
Dependent (per head) 500.00 300.00 300.00
Treaty traders (9g) 1,000.00
Principal (per head) 1,000.00 500.00 500.00
Dependent (per head) 500.00 300.00 300.00
Special Study Permit 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Cancellation of Alien 500.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.
registration
Recognition as Filipino 1,000.00 NA 1,000.00 5,000.00
Citizen
Late registration 5,000.00 NA 1,000.00 1,000.
Certification of Non- 500.00 NA 1,000.00

registration
Other Fees for 9G:
Restamping

Interim extension of
9(9), 9(d), 13(g), TRY,



etc. (formerly, grace
period)

Principal (per head)
Dependent

Request for Refund of
cash Bond

Waiver of exclusion
grounds under Section
29 (a) (12)

Waiver of exclusion
grounds under Section
29 (a) (15)

Waiver of exclusion
grounds under Section
29 (b)

Lifting of Indigency
order

Petition for Bail

Lifting of HDO/Blacklist/
Watchlist

Allow Departure Order
Petition for Deportation

ALIEN REGISTRATION
DIVISION

Annual Report Fee

Monthly Fine for Delayed
Annual Report

Fine for failure to report
change of address

Immigration
Clearance/Cert. Of
Exemption

a) Minor
b) Seaman

Other Cert. of
Registration for

a) Adult
b) Minor
Other Certificates

Cert. of Residence for
Non-Immigration

Special Non-Immigrant
a) CRTV

b) CRTT

c) CRPE

d) CRT
Immigration/Native Born
Cert. of Residence
Duplicate of
Immigrant/Native Born
Cert. Residence
Extension of Re-entry
permit of Special return
Certificate (multiple -
one (1) year)

Six (6) months

Emmig . Clearance
Certificate

Duplicate of Re-entry or
Special Return Cert.

Extension of Validity of
Emmigration Clearance
Certificate

Petition of Amendmends
of Immig . Document
(revision of entries)

Fine For Registration
a) Per month
Reconsideration Fee

ALIEN REGISTRATION
DIVISION

Certificate of a) Arrival

500.00
300.00

2,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

2,000.00

300.00

500.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
500.00
500.00

1,400.00
1,400.00
1,400.00
1,400.00
1,400.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

500.00

500.00

1,000.00

250.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

1,000.00

500.00
1,000.00

200.

1,000.

1,000.

200.

200.



